# OF \$40.00 88683269

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM571077

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
USA Holdings, LP		02/07/2020	Limited Partnership: NEBRASKA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	USA Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	920 E 56th St Suite B	
City:	Kearney	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68847	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEBRASKA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88683269	USATV

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 970-224-3100

**Email:** ideas@idea-asset.com

Correspondent Name: Santangelo Law Offices, P.C.

Address Line 1: 125 S. Howes St., Third Floor

Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80521

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Luke Santangelo
SIGNATURE:	/Luke Santangelo/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=USA Holdings Certificate of Organization- filed#page1.tif source=USA Holdings Certificate of Organization- filed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006911 FRAME: 0201

NE Sec of State - Robert B. Evner Filing Ocument #: 2002041475 Pages: 2 Company Name: USA HOLDINGS, LLC 5 Sing Date and Time: 02/21/2020 03:52 PM

# ARTICLES OF CONVERSION USA HOLDINGS, LP

- USA Holdings, LP, a Nobraska Limited Partnership, has been converted to another entity.
- The name of the converted entity is USA Holdings, LLC, and the form of the converted entity is a limited liability company under the Nebraska Uniform Limited Liability Company Act.
- The conversion of USA Holdings, LP to USA Holdings, LLC shall be effective on the date the Certificate of Organization of USA Holdings, LLC takes effect.
- The conversion of USA Holdings, LP to USA Holdings, LLC was approved as required by Neb. Rev. Stat. §§ 67-446 to 67-453.
- The conversion of USA Holdings, LP to USA Holdings, LLC was approved as required by the Nebraska Uniform Limited Liability Company Act.

Dated: February \_\_\_\_, 2020.

USA Holdings II, Inc., General Partner

Christian M. Hilliard, President

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006911 FRAME: 0202

### CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION OF USA HOLDINGS, LLC

- 1. Name: The name of the Company shall be USA Holdings, LLC.
- Initial Designated Office: The street and mailing address of the initial designated office of the Company is:

920 E. 56<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite B Kearney, NE 68847

3. Initial Agent for Service of Process: The name, street address, mailing address, of the initial agent for service of process of the Company is:

Christian M. Hilliard 920 E. 56th Street, Suite B Kearney, NE 68847

- 4. Converting Organization: The Company was converted from another organization.
- S. Name and Form of Converting Organization: The name of the converting organization was USA Holdings, LP, a Nebraska limited partnership governed by the Nebraska Uniform Limited Partnership Act.
- 6. Approval for Conversion: The conversion of USA Holdings, LP to the Company was approved in a manner that complied with the Nebraska Uniform Limited Partnership Act and the Nebraska Uniform Limited Liability Company Act.

Dated: February 1, 2020

Christian M. Hilliard, Organizer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006911 FRAME: 0203

RECORDED: 04/08/2020